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The statistics are calculated based only on the attempts being used in the grading option (Last attempt, First
attempt, Lowest Score, Highest Score, or Average of Scores). If Average of Scores is the grading option, then

all attempts are included in the statistics.

Name Course and Instructor Evaluation, Fall 2017
Attempts 19 (Total of 19 attempts for this assessment)
Instructions

Alignments

Question 1: Multiple Choice

Your class level is:

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Graduate
Extension

Unanswered

Question 2: Multiple Choice
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Percent Answered

0%
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15.789%

68.421%

5.263%

5.263%

0%
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Your reason for taking this class is:

Major

Minor

General Education
Elective

Interest

Unanswered

Question 3: Multiple Choice

What grade do you expect in this class?

NP

Unanswered

Question 4: Multiple Choice

| learned a great deal from this course.

Strongly Agree
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Percent Answered

57.895%

15.789%

0%

15.789%

10.526%

0%

Percent Answered

47.368%

47.368%

0%

0%

0%

5.263%

0%

0%

Percent Answered

68.421%
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Agree 31.579%
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 0%
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree 0%
Not Applicable 0%
Unanswered 0%

Question 5: Multiple Choice

How many hours a week do you spend studying outside of class on average?

Percent Answered

0-1 5.263%
2-3 31.579%
4-5 36.842%
6-7 15.789%
8-9 0%
10-11 10.526%
12-13 0%
14-15 0%
16-17 0%
18-19 0%

20 or more 0%
Unanswered 0%

Question 6: Multiple Choice
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How often do you attend this course?

Very Rarely
Some of the Time
Most of the Time

Unanswered

Question 7: Multiple Choice

The course material is intellectually stimulating

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neither Agree Nor Disagree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Not Applicable

Unanswered

Question 8: Multiple Choice

Assignments promote learning.

Strongly Agree
Agree
Neither Agree Nor Disagree

Disagree
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Percent Answered

5.263%

5.263%

89.474%

0%

Percent Answered

52.632%

42.105%

5.263%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Percent Answered

36.842%

42.105%

0%

5.263%
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Strongly Disagree
Not Applicable

Unanswered

Question 9: Multiple Choice

Required reading is useful

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neither Agree Nor Disagree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Not Applicable

Unanswered

Question 10: Multiple Choice

This course is difficult relative to others.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neither Agree Nor Disagree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Not Applicable
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5.263%

10.526%

0%

Percent Answered

15.789%

15.789%

36.842%

10.526%

0%

21.053%

0%

Percent Answered

15.789%

31.579%

26.316%

26.316%

0%

0%
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Unanswered

Question 11: Multiple Choice

Exams are representative of the course material

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neither Agree Nor Disagree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Not Applicable

Unanswered

Question 12: Multiple Choice

Do you recommend this course overall?

Yes
No

Unanswered

Question 13: Short Answer

Please comment on the course:

Unanswered Responses
7

Given Answers

0%

Percent Answered

73.684%

21.053%

5.263%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Percent Answered

89.474%

10.526%

0%

Course is very challenging. One of the harder econ electives I've taken. However, the topic of
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healthcare is nevertheless interesting . Course may seem harder because we have it for 3
hours at a time this quarter and so it is hard to stay focused for all 3 hours.

| loved it and the professor. A brilliant man but also a kind heart. Has probably impacted my
career.

The instructor is very responsible and the lectures are inspiring too. This is an overall
great course.

Tests were fair of the material.

It is an interesting course if you are interested in learning about the economics of how the
health sector operates

it provides useful insight into a subject that you wouldn't know much about unless you were
specifically involved in that field.

| really like this course. It prepares people who want to study health economics or want to go to
the health sector. | think adding a bit math, though making it more challenge, will be more
useful or practical in the real world.

professor is good at conveying his thinking to us and helps a lot

| absolutely loved this course. | found it so interesting and actually useful for real life. | felt like
this was something that many people should take because it relates to what is actually going
on in our health care system today. | know that going into this course, | didn't know much
about how Medicare and Medicaid worked and insurance among other things. Being that | will
be finishing this quarter and having to get my own insurance most likely with a company, this
class taught me a lot about how that process worked. Absolutely loved this class and this
professor was wonderful.

The course was extremely interesting. | learned a lot about the health sector which | hadn't
known before, and looking at it through the lens of an economist was very helpful. | enjoyed
this course and | would strongly recommend others to take it.

Clemens is a great professor. | have no further comments on the course material.

The course has some very interesting and eye opening material that makes it a great course to
take

Question 14: Short Answer

Please comment on Exams/Quizzes/Papers.

Unanswered Responses
7
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Given Answers

Similar to what is covered in class.

Completely fair.

Exams reflect course material and past exams. Very fair.

Exams reflect the course material. High average makes the course a bit challenging.

Exams were very fair. They were super reflective of the material and the practice problems we
were assigned.

chill
The exams help me learn more deeply.

The exams are very straightforward. If you study the material then you should do very well on
the exams

Fair.
exams are kinda hard i am personally expecting more multiple choices questions
Exams are fair and representative of practice problems.

The exams are very similar to the problem sets and practice exams.

Question 15: Short Answer

Please comment on the course textbook/readings.

Unanswered Responses
10

Given Answers

No comment

Readings are helpful and quite interesting.
Did not use

Not applicable.

Love the readings and Professor Clemens' papers. They really help me understand the material
thoroughly.
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Not extremely relevant to the lecture teachings
The lecture notes and PowerPoint is well-organized.
There are recommended readings which are sometimes helpful

reading is certainly related but not so helpful

Question 16: Multiple Choice

Instructor displays a proficient command of the material.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neither Agree Nor Disagree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Not Applicable

Unanswered

Question 17: Multiple Choice

Instructor is well prepared for classes.

strongly agree

agree

neither agree nor disagree
disagree

strongly disagree

https://tritoned.ucsd.edu/webapps/assessment/stats/stats.jsp?outcome_definition_id=353622&course_id=_22126_1
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Percent Answered

84.211%

10.526%

5.263%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Percent Answered

89.474%

10.526%

0%

0%

0%
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not applicable 0%

Unanswered 0%

Question 18: Multiple Choice

Instructor's speech is clear and audible.

Percent Answered

strongly agree 84.211%
agree 5.263%
neither agree nor disagree 0%
disagree 10.526%
strongly disagree 0%

not applicable 0%
Unanswered 0%

Question 19: Multiple Choice

Instructor explains the course material well.

Percent Answered

strongly agree 84.211%
agree 10.526%
neither agree nor disagree 5.263%
disagree 0%
strongly disagree 0%

not applicable 0%
Unanswered 0%
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Question 20: Multiple Choice

Lectures hold your attention.

strongly agree

agree

neither agree nor disagree
disagree

strongly disagree

not applicable

Unanswered

Question 21: Multiple Choice

Instructor’s lecture style facilitates note-taking.

strongly agree

agree

neither agree nor disagree
disagree

strongly disagree

not applicable

Unanswered

Question 22: Multiple Choice

Instructor shows concern for students' learning.
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Percent Answered

52.632%

31.579%

10.526%

5.263%

0%

0%

0%

Percent Answered

68.421%

26.316%

5.263%

0%

0%

0%

0%
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strongly agree

agree

neither agree nor disagree
disagree

strongly disagree

not applicable

Unanswered

Question 23: Multiple Choice

Instructor promotes appropriate questions/discussion.

strongly agree

agree

neither agree nor disagree
disagree

strongly disagree

not applicable

Unanswered

Question 24: Multiple Choice

Instructor is accessible outside of class

strongly agree
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Percent Answered

84.211%

10.526%

5.263%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Percent Answered

68.421%

15.789%

10.526%

5.263%

0%

0%

0%

Percent Answered

63.158%
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agree
neither agree nor disagree
disagree

strongly disagree

not applicable

Unanswered

Question 25: Multiple Choice

Instructor is effective in promoting academic integrity

strongly agree

agree

neither agree nor disagree
disagree

strongly disagree

not applicable

Unanswered

Question 26: Opinion Scale/Likert

10.526%

10.526%

0%

0%

15.789%

0%

Percent Answered

63.158%

31.579%

5.263%

0%

0%

0%

0%

The instructor practiced effective teaching strategies that acknowledged and valued differences

among students, including differences of race and gender identity.

Strongly Agree
Agree
Neither Agree nor Disagree
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Percent Answered
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Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Not Applicable

Unanswered

Question 27: Multiple Choice

Instructor starts and finishes class on time.

strongly agree

agree

neither agree nor disagree
disagree

strongly disagree

not applicable

Unanswered
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0%

5.263%

0%

Percent Answered

84.211%

10.526%

0%

0%

0%
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0%
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Question 29: Multiple Choice

Do you recommend this professor overall?

Yes
No

Unanswered

Question 30: Opinion Scale/Likert

The prerequisites (Econ 2 or Econ 100B) prepared me well for Econ 140.
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94.737%

5.263%

0%

Percent Answered
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Strongly Agree
Agree
Neither Agree nor Disagree
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Not Applicable

Unanswered

https://tritoned.ucsd.edu/webapps/assessment/stats/stats.jsp?outcome_definition_id=353622&course_id=_22126_1

31.579%
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