<u>UC Sam Diego</u>	Home	Instructor Help	Stude Melissa	a Famulari <b>161</b>	ns	
ECON 140 - Economics of Health	Producers -	- Clemens [FA17]	Grade Center	Edit Mode is:	• ON	?
Survey Statistics: Course and Instru						

# Survey Statistics: Course and Instructor Evaluation, Fall 2017

The statistics are calculated based only on the attempts being used in the grading option (Last attempt, First attempt, Lowest Score, Highest Score, or Average of Scores). If Average of Scores is the grading option, then all attempts are included in the statistics.

Name	Course and Instructor Evaluation, Fall 2017	
Attempts	19 (Total of 19 attempts for this assessment)	
Instructio	ns	
Alignmen	ts	
Questi	on 1: Multiple Choice	
Your cla	ass level is:	
		Percent Answered
Freshn	nan	0%
Sopho	more	5.263%
Junior		15.789%
Senior		68.421%
Gradua	ate	5.263%
<b>–</b> .	ion	5.263%
Extens		

# **Question 2: Multiple Choice**

Your reason for taking this class is:	
	Percent Answered
Major	57.895%
Minor	15.789%
General Education	0%
Elective	15.789%
Interest	10.526%
Unanswered	0%

# **Question 3: Multiple Choice**

What grade do you expect in this class?

	Percent Answered
A	47.368%
В	47.368%
С	0%
D	0%
F	0%
P	5.263%
NP	0%
Unanswered	0%

# **Question 4: Multiple Choice**

I learned a great deal from this course.

Percent Answered

68.421%

Strongly Agree

Agree	31.579%
Neither Agree Nor Disagree	0%
Disagree	0%
Strongly Disagree	0%
Not Applicable	0%
Unanswered	0%

# **Question 5: Multiple Choice**

How many hours a week do you spend studying outside of class on average?

	Percent Answered
0-1	5.263%
2-3	31.579%
4-5	36.842%
6-7	15.789%
8-9	0%
10-11	10.526%
12-13	0%
14-15	0%
16-17	0%
18-19	0%
20 or more	0%
Unanswered	0%

# **Question 6: Multiple Choice**

How often do	you attend	this course?
--------------	------------	--------------

	Percent Answered
Very Rarely	5.263%
Some of the Time	5.263%
Most of the Time	89.474%
Unanswered	0%

### **Question 7: Multiple Choice**

The course material is intellectually stimulating

	Percent Answered
Strongly Agree	52.632%
Agree	42.105%
Neither Agree Nor Disagree	5.263%
Disagree	0%
Strongly Disagree	0%
Not Applicable	0%
Unanswered	0%

# **Question 8: Multiple Choice**

Assignments promote learning.

	Percent Answered
Strongly Agree	36.842%
Agree	42.105%
Neither Agree Nor Disagree	0%
Disagree	5.263%

Strongly Disagree	5.263%
Not Applicable	10.526%
Unanswered	0%
Question 9: Multiple Choice	
Required reading is useful	
	Percent Answered
Strongly Agree	15.789%
Agree	15.789%
Neither Agree Nor Disagree	36.842%
Disagree	10.526%
Strongly Disagree	0%
Not Applicable	21.053%
Unanswered	0%
Question 10: Multiple Choice	
This course is difficult relative to others.	
	Percent Answered
Strongly Agree	15.789%
Agree	31.579%
Neither Agree Nor Disagree	26.316%
Disagree	26.316%
Strongly Disagree	0%

Unanswered

0%

Question 11: Multiple Choice	
Exams are representative of the course material	
Strongly Agros	Percent Answered
Strongly Agree	73.684%
Agree	21.053%
Neither Agree Nor Disagree	5.263%
Disagree	0%
Strongly Disagree	0%
Not Applicable	0%
Unanswered	0%
Unanswered	0%
Unanswered Question 12: Multiple Choice	0%
	0%
Question 12: Multiple Choice	0% Percent Answered
Question 12: Multiple Choice	
Question 12: Multiple Choice Do you recommend this course overall?	Percent Answered
Question 12: Multiple Choice Do you recommend this course overall? Yes	Percent Answered 89.474%
Question 12: Multiple Choice         Do you recommend this course overall?         Yes         No         Unanswered	Percent Answered 89.474% 10.526%
Question 12: Multiple Choice         Do you recommend this course overall?         Yes         No         Unanswered	Percent Answered 89.474% 10.526%
Question 12: Multiple Choice         Do you recommend this course overall?         Yes         No         Unanswered	Percent Answered 89.474% 10.526%
Question 12: Multiple Choice         Do you recommend this course overall?         Yes         No         Unanswered         Ouestion 13: Short Answer         Please comment on the course:         Unanswered Responses	Percent Answered 89.474% 10.526%
Question 12: Multiple Choice   Do you recommend this course overall?   Yes   No   Unanswered	Percent Answered 89.474% 10.526%

Course is very challenging. One of the harder econ electives I've taken. However, the topic of

healthcare is nevertheless interesting. Course may seem harder because we have it for 3 hours at a time this quarter and so it is hard to stay focused for all 3 hours.

I loved it and the professor. A brilliant man but also a kind heart. Has probably impacted my career.

The instructor is very responsible and the lectures are inspiring too. This is an overall great course.

Tests were fair of the material.

It is an interesting course if you are interested in learning about the economics of how the health sector operates

it provides useful insight into a subject that you wouldn't know much about unless you were specifically involved in that field.

I really like this course. It prepares people who want to study health economics or want to go to the health sector. I think adding a bit math, though making it more challenge, will be more useful or practical in the real world.

professor is good at conveying his thinking to us and helps a lot

I absolutely loved this course. I found it so interesting and actually useful for real life. I felt like this was something that many people should take because it relates to what is actually going on in our health care system today. I know that going into this course, I didn't know much about how Medicare and Medicaid worked and insurance among other things. Being that I will be finishing this quarter and having to get my own insurance most likely with a company, this class taught me a lot about how that process worked. Absolutely loved this class and this professor was wonderful.

The course was extremely interesting. I learned a lot about the health sector which I hadn't known before, and looking at it through the lens of an economist was very helpful. I enjoyed this course and I would strongly recommend others to take it.

Clemens is a great professor. I have no further comments on the course material.

The course has some very interesting and eye opening material that makes it a great course to take

#### **Question 14: Short Answer**

Please comment on Exams/Quizzes/Papers.

Unanswered Responses

7

Given Answers

Similar to what is covered in class.

Completely fair.

Exams reflect course material and past exams. Very fair.

Exams reflect the course material. High average makes the course a bit challenging.

Exams were very fair. They were super reflective of the material and the practice problems we were assigned.

chill

The exams help me learn more deeply.

The exams are very straightforward. If you study the material then you should do very well on the exams

Fair.

exams are kinda hard i am personally expecting more multiple choices questions

Exams are fair and representative of practice problems.

The exams are very similar to the problem sets and practice exams.

#### **Question 15: Short Answer**

Please comment on the course textbook/readings.

Unanswered Responses

10

Given Answers

No comment

Readings are helpful and quite interesting.

Did not use

Not applicable.

Love the readings and Professor Clemens' papers. They really help me understand the material thoroughly.

Not extremely relevant to the lecture teachings

The lecture notes and PowerPoint is well-organized.

There are recommended readings which are sometimes helpful

reading is certainly related but not so helpful

#### **Question 16: Multiple Choice**

Instructor displays a proficient command of the material.

	Percent Answered
Strongly Agree	84.211%
Agree	10.526%
Neither Agree Nor Disagree	5.263%
Disagree	0%
Strongly Disagree	0%
Not Applicable	0%
Unanswered	0%

### **Question 17: Multiple Choice**

Instructor is well prepared for classes.

	Percent Answered
strongly agree	89.474%
agree	10.526%
neither agree nor disagree	0%
disagree	0%
strongly disagree	0%

not applicable	0%
Unanswered	0%
Question 18: Multiple Choice	
Instructor's speech is clear and audible.	
	Percent Answered
strongly agree	84.211%
agree	5.263%
neither agree nor disagree	0%
disagree	10.526%
strongly disagree	0%
not applicable	0%
Unanswered	0%

# **Question 19: Multiple Choice**

Instructor explains the course material well.

	Percent Answered
strongly agree	84.211%
agree	10.526%
neither agree nor disagree	5.263%
disagree	0%
strongly disagree	0%
not applicable	0%
Unanswered	0%

# **Question 20: Multiple Choice**

Lectures hold your attention.

	Percent Answered
strongly agree	52.632%
agree	31.579%
neither agree nor disagree	10.526%
disagree	5.263%
strongly disagree	0%
not applicable	0%
Unanswered	0%

#### **Question 21: Multiple Choice**

Instructor's lecture style facilitates note-taking.

	Percent Answered
strongly agree	68.421%
agree	26.316%
neither agree nor disagree	5.263%
disagree	0%
strongly disagree	0%
not applicable	0%
Unanswered	0%

# **Question 22: Multiple Choice**

Instructor shows concern for students' learning.

	Percent Answered
strongly agree	84.211%
agree	10.526%
neither agree nor disagree	5.263%
disagree	0%
strongly disagree	0%
not applicable	0%
Unanswered	0%

# **Question 23: Multiple Choice**

Instructor promotes appropriate questions/discussion.

	Percent Answered
strongly agree	68.421%
agree	15.789%
neither agree nor disagree	10.526%
disagree	5.263%
strongly disagree	0%
not applicable	0%
Unanswered	0%

### **Question 24: Multiple Choice**

Instructor is accessible outside of class

Percent Answered

strongly agree

63.158%

agree	10.526%
neither agree nor disagree	10.526%
disagree	0%
strongly disagree	0%
not applicable	15.789%
Unanswered	0%

### **Question 25: Multiple Choice**

Instructor is effective in promoting academic integrity

	Percent Answered
strongly agree	63.158%
agree	31.579%
neither agree nor disagree	5.263%
disagree	0%
strongly disagree	0%
not applicable	0%
Unanswered	0%

### **Question 26: Opinion Scale/Likert**

The instructor practiced effective teaching strategies that acknowledged and valued differences among students, including differences of race and gender identity.

	Percent Answered
Strongly Agree	52.632%
Agree	31.579%
Neither Agree nor Disagree	5.263%

Disagree	5.263%
Strongly Disagree	0%
Not Applicable	5.263%
Unanswered	0%

### **Question 27: Multiple Choice**

Instructor starts and finishes class on time.

	Percent Answered
strongly agree	84.211%
agree	10.526%
neither agree nor disagree	0%
disagree	0%
strongly disagree	0%
not applicable	5.263%
Unanswered	0%

### **Question 29: Multiple Choice**

Do you recommend this professor overall?

	Percent Answered
Yes	94.737%
No	5.263%
Unanswered	0%

# **Question 30: Opinion Scale/Likert**

The prerequisites (Econ 2 or Econ 100B) prepared me well for Econ 140.

Percent Answered

Strongly Agree	31.579%
Agree	26.316%
Neither Agree nor Disagree	31.579%
Disagree	0%
Strongly Disagree	0%
Not Applicable	10.526%
Unanswered	0%
	← OK